
AGMT A-12807/MYA 1101 

AMENDMENT NO.3 
TO SERVICES AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN HEALTH CARE TRA:>ISFORMA TION, LLC AND 
NA TIVIDAil MEDICAL n:NTER 

FOR 
CONSliLTING SERVICES INCLlJiliN(; A QliALITY CONSULTANT, INFECTION CONTROL 

!liURSE/PREVENTIONIST CONSULTANT, CORPORATE COMPLIANCE OFFICER AND CHIEF 
INFORMATION OFFICER 

This Amendment No.3 Lo the Services Agreement ("Agreement"), dated January I, 2014 is entered into 
by and between the County of Monterey, on behalf of Natividad Medical Center (hereinafter "NMC"), 
and Health Care Transformation, LLC (hereinafter "CONTRACTOR"), with respect to the following: 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, the Agreement was executed for Consulting Services with an eighteen month term and a 
total Agreement amount not to exceed $1 00,000; and 

WHEREAS, NMC and CONTRACTOR amended the Agreement on March 25, 2014 via Amendment 
No. I to add an additional $88,400.00. thereby increasing the total agreement amount to $188,400; and 

WHEREAS, NMC and CONTRACTOR amended the Agreement on June 21, 2014 via Amendment 
No. 2 to add an additional $88,400.00, thereby increasing the total agreement amount to $276,800; and 

WHEREAS, NMC and CONTRACTOR currently wish to amend the Agreement to allow for services 
to continue with additions to the original scope of work attached hereto as "Exhibit A-3 per Amendment 
No.3" with a $236,600 increase for the added services and Scope of Work for Corporate Compliance 
Officer Consulting Services and Chief Information Officer Consulting Services and with an added work 
week for the Quality Consultant for a total Agreement amount of$513,400. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as folloVYs: 

The Agreement is hereby amended on the terms and conditions as set forth in Original Agreement and 
in Amendment No 1 and Amendment No. 2 incorporated herein by this reference, except as specifically 
set forth below. 

l. "PAYMENTS BY NMC" shall be amended to the following; 
"NMC shall pay the CONTRACTOR in accordance with the payment provi!1·ion.'l set forth in 
EXHIBIT A plus EXHIBIT A-3 as per Amendment No.3 anached hereto this Amendment NtJ. 3. 
The total amount payable by NMC to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall not exceed the 
sum of $513,400, of which $7,801J b; added to the cost for the Quality Com;u/tant fee for one extra 
week of service.<~ which were ntJt included in the original Exhibit A". 

~. "ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS/EXHIBITS" shall be amended to the following: 
"The following attached exhibits are incorporated herein by reference and constitute a part of this 
Agreement: 
Exhibit A: Scope of Services/Payment Provisions 
Exhibit A-3: revised Scope of Services/Payment Provisions as per Amendment No.3". 

:1 If there is any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of the Agreement or this Amendment 
No.3, the provisions of this Amendment No.3 shall govern. 

Page I of2 
Amendment No 3 

'I o Agreement with llcalth Care Tran~linmation LLC 
rerm: January I. 2014 through June 30. 2015 

Nuttu bc~cd. $513.400 ()() 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereby execute this AMENDMENT NO.3 as follows: 

Natividad Medical Center 

By: 
~G~,-,,-R~.G~rn~y-.~M~.~D-.,~P~h~D~.~Io~t~,,c;m~C~E~'O~-----

Date: ___________ _ 

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL PRO\'ISIO:"IIS 

/'/ !'., 
By: -~~-"v"':L~-~__,.~....,.~~ 

Monterey County Deputy County Counsel 

Date: 

Date: --~};=\w::'J-'.k\)~----

CONTRACTOR 

CONTRACTOR's Business Name*** (see 
instructions) 

Na c and Title 

:-.Janie an itle 

Date: ------~'c'~'-·"~,·~•Jc_ ________________ _ 

***Instructions 
If CONTRACTOR is a corporation. including limited 
liability and non-profit corpnration,-;, the full legal name of 
the corporation shall he set ll1rth ubove together with the 
signature<; oft\\11 spceitkd oflkcrs (two ~ignature~ 
required)_ 
If CONTRAC I OR is u purtncr~hip. the nume of the 
partnership shall be set IOrth abo\C together with the 
signature of a partner who has authority to e'l.ceute this 
Agreement on hdlalforth~· partnership {t\\O ~ignarurcs 
required). 
lfCONTRACI 1)1{ is contracting in and inJi.,idual 

eapactt}.the indi\idual shall set li1rth the name of the 
hu~incs~. if any ami ~hall personally sign the Agreement 
{one signature required) 

Page 2 of2 
Amcmlrn~nt Nll 3 

To Agr~~menl wtlh l!cJlth Care Tramformal101l LLC 
Term Janu,uy I 2014 through June 30, 2UIS 

Nm to Exceed $5 13.4()0 1111 



HCT Executive Interim Solutions 

Exhibit A-3 

Natividad Medical Center Service Agreement with Health Care Transformation. 
LLC 

Date: January 12, 2015 

Interim Position: Corporate Compliance Officer 

Candidate· Teri Ransbury RN 

Start Date: 212115 End Date: 511115 

Assignment duration: 13-week guaranteed term beginning with the first full week that 
Candidate works. 

Weekly Candidate Fee: HCT will carry out the payroll and invoicing ("employer of 
record") functions and will bill you at the rate of $8800 week for a g! 40 hour work 
week and will not be billed for hours over and beyond the 40 hours per week (position is 
not eligible for overtime and considered a salaried position) for the duration of the 
assignment. The total amount payable by NMC to Healthcare Transformation under this 
agreement shall not exceed $114,400. 

Candidate work schedule: Candidate will be available on-site in a two-week timeframe, 
Monday -Friday of the first week and Monday- Thursday of the second week. The 
candidate will be available for weekend coverage every other weekend and will travel 
home over the long weekend. Cand1date will follow Client's holiday schedule. Client 
agrees that Candidate will function under "Leadership Consultant" until such time 
Professional obtains licensure in Client's state, if applicable. 

Each Employee assigned Ia you under this Agreement is for temporary services only. If 
you hire or engage an Employee on a permanent basis, or if you refer or identify an 
Employee to another company or a competitor of ours which hires that Employee, or if 
you retain the services of any Employee on a temporary basis, either by a direct 
agreement with the Employee or indirectly through one of HCT's competitors. within one 
year after the last day on which the Employee was assigned to you under this 
Agreement, you will pay us a service fee equal to 25% of expected annual income 

Page I r>f2 

'·.1 ".<•.·.·· ··''' .,,-, . "·!.' ;· 

Amendment Nr>. 3 
fo Agre~mcnl with H~allh CJrc Tromformalion li.C 

Tnm: )onua•y I, 2014 through june 30.2015 

' , .. ·'' ._, d 1 . , ,.:. Nn,th.> E.cccJ. $513,400.00 

c' 



~> 
HCT Ex~cutivc Interim Soluiions 

Exhibit !>-3 

Natividad Medical Center Service Agreement with HealthCare Transformation, 
LLC 

Date: January 27, 2015 

Interim Position: Chief Information Officer 

Candidate: Charles Flowers 

Start Date: 2123115 End Date: 5122115 

Assignment duration: 13-week guaranteed term beginning with the first full week that 

Candidate works. 

Weekly Candidate Fee: HCT will carry out the payroll and invoicmg ("employer of 

record") functions and will bill you at the rate of $8800 week for a .tt!40 hour work 
week and will not be billed tor hours over and beyond the 40 hours per week (position is 

not eligible for overtime and considered a salaried position) for the duration of the 
assignment. The total amount payable by NMC to Healthcare Transformation under this 
agreement shall not exceed $114,400 

Candidate work schedule: Candidate will be available on-site in a two-week timeframe, 
Monday -Friday of the first week and Monday- Thursday of the second week. The 
candidate will be available for weekend coverage every other weekend and will travel 
home over the long weekend, Candidate will follow Client's holiday schedule. Client 
agrees that Candidate will function under "Leadership Consultant" until such time 
Professional obtains licensure in Client's state, if applicable. 

Each Employee assigned to you under this Agreement is for temporary services only. ff 
you hire or engage an Employee on a permanent basis. or if you refer or identify an 
Employee to another company or a competitor of ours which hires that Employee. or if 

you retain the services of any Employee on a temporary basis, either by a direct 
agreement with the Employee or indirectly through one of HCT's competitors, within one 
year after the last day on which the Employee was assigned to you under this 
Agreement, you will pay us a service fee equal to 25% of expected annual income. 

~".' ,,, _-:t ·.,. • I' tl•_•. 

Am~nJmmt No l 

'I o Agr~em~nt With I kalth Care Tran>lilrmatwn LLC 

J'crm JanU.H)' I. 201-1-through June 30,2015 

N"tt"hc~cJ ~'il\40000 

,,, . 
·;·, 



Exhibit A-3 
Invoice 

HCT Enelillve lntvrirn Solutions 

70 West Mad:'sOil ·_DATE . INVOICE# I 

~ 
Three First National Plaza 
Suite 1400 
Chicago_ IL 60602 

HCT Executive Interim Solutions (312) 214-7216 

BILL TO .... 
Natividad Medical Center 
PO Box 81611 
Salinas. CA 93912-1611 
Attention, Accounts Payabfe 

"' e ac PI~ d t h t op ~o 10n 1-u1 .lW'n WI yaJr pa~I'T'en 

05120/2014 

JER~S 

30 days 

AMOUNT 
DUE-

$7800 

NMC 1403 i 

DUE DATE ·,J 

06/20/2014 
' 

·ENCLOSED 

soo.oo i 

' .... ' .. qesc~ption,- -~ ,., :· aUarlmy - .Rate ·. Aniount 

Quality Consultant Carson Apni26-May 2. 2014 1week $7600plw $7BOO 

PO Number 008354 

ENT'D JUN 2 9 2014 J 
'ti\,t@ 

. . • 
' ' 

. ' ' 
.. - '.· · ..... -Totar bUe ~7800 .· .. . . . . 

Milke n/J chscks /)flyable to: Healthcare Transformation, LlC, 70 West Madison Suite 1400 Chicago. IL 60602. 
Please feel free to submit payment using our Fed/Ex account number 457830920 
Questions? Please contact billing@hcteis.net or (312)214-7216 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 

Amendment No._, 

ro ,.\~;r~~mcnt w1th llcalth Care TrJnsformatwn LI.C 
Term: I<HHHory I, 21\H through lunc 30.21115 

Nol to l'.xcccd. $513,-HIIUJ() 


